STATE OF INCHAMA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2014 078291

2014 DEC -9 PM 12: 46

MICHAEL D. BROWN RECORDER

9320005876 wmk

This Instrument was prepared by: Judy Alekna/wmk, Associated Bank. N.A. "I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law, Judy Alekna/wmk.

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned Bank certifies that the following is fully paid and satisfied: Mortgage executed by BRYAN A VIS AND ASHLEY M VIS, dated 10/15/2013, in the amount of 20,000.00 to ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of LAKE COUNTY INDIANA DOCUMENT 2013 083155.

RECORDED ON: 11/07/2013

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 414 IN DOUBLETREE LAKE ESTATES PHASE I, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 84 PAGE 43, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

45-17-04-326-001.000-047

DATED: November 24, 2014

When Recorded Return To: Accurate Title Group 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. Document is the property

the Lake County Record 796 55368

BY: Judy Alekna, Assistant Vice President

PORTAGE COUNTY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Judy Alekna, as Assistant Vice President, who acknowledged signing said instrument as said authorized agent in behalf of said corporation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on November 24, 2014.

TARY PUBLIC

AFFER RECORDING RETURN TO: ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. ATTN: PAYOFF DEPARTMENT PO BOX 19097 Green Bay WI 54307-9757

PayoffDepartment@associatedbank.com NANC SCHNEIL SCHNEIL STEOF WISCO

Nancy L. Schneider Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 03/21/17

12/1/2014 79655368/1